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UW-Madison
2025-26 Tuition and Fee Schedule

Minnesota
Undergraduate Resident Nonresident Reciprocity International
Full Time (12 -18 Credits)
Tuition 5,253.24 21,265.44 8,066.04 21,765.48
Segregated Fees 829.99 829.99 829.99 829.99
Total 6,083.23 22,095.43 8,896.03 22,595.47
Part Time (Less than 12 & above 18 credits) (a) 437.77 1,772.12 672.17 1,813.79
Application Fee 80.00 80.00 80.00 80.00
Bachelor's in Business Administration
Full Time (12 -18 Credits)
Tuition 6,828.24 22,840.44 9,515.88 23,340.48
Segregated Fees 829.99 829.99 829.99 829.99
Total 7,658.23 23,670.43 10,345.87 24,170.47
Part Time (Less than 12 Credits) (a) 569.02 1,903.37 792.99 1,945.04
Rate Above 18 Credits (b) 437.77 1,772.12 792.99 1,813.79
Application Fee 80.00 80.00 80.00 80.00
Certificate in Business
Full Time (12 -18 Credits)
Tuition 5,410.68 21,422.88 8,066.04 21,922.96
Segregated Fees 829.99 829.99 829.99 829.99
Total 6,240.67 22,252.87 8,896.03 22,752.95
Part Time (Less than 12 Credits) (a) 450.89 1,785.24 672.17 1,826.91
Rate Above 18 Credits (b) 437.77 1,772.12 672.17 1,813.79
Application Fee 80.00 80.00 80.00 80.00
Undergraduate Engineering
Full Time (12 -18 Credits)
Tuition 6,853.20 22,865.40 9,515.88 23,365.44
Segregated Fees 829.99 829.99 829.99 829.99
Total 7,683.19 23,695.39 10,345.87 24,195.43
Part Time (Less than 12 Credits) (a) 571.10 1,905.45 792.99 1,947.12
Rate Above 18 Credits (b) 437.77 1,772.12 792.99 1,813.79
Application Fee 80.00 80.00 80.00 80.00

(a) This amount is only tuition. Per-credit segregated fees will be established in accordance with institutional policies.
(b) Program specific additional tuition is not charged above 18 credits.



UW-Madison
2025-26 Tuition and Fee Schedule

Minnesota
Undergraduate Nursing Resident Nonresident Reciprocity International
Full Time (12 -18 Credits)
Tuition 6,040.68 22,052.88 8,066.04 22,552.92
Segregated Fees 829.99 829.99 829.99 829.99
Total 6,870.67 22,882.87 8,896.03 23,382.91
Part Time (Less than 12 Credits) (a) 503.39 1,837.74 672.17 1,879.41
Rate Above 18 Credits (b) 437.77 1,772.12 672.17 1,813.79
Application Fee 80.00 80.00 80.00 80.00
Graduate
Full Time
Tuition 5,363.76 12,027.20 10,640.00
Segregated Fees 829.99 829.99 829.99
Total 6,193.75 12,857.19 11,469.99
Part Time (Less than 8 Credits) (a) 670.47 1,503.40 1,330.00
Master's Degree Examination 1,500.00 1,500.00 1,500.00
Registration Fee (b)
Ph.D. Continuous Registration Fee (d) 470.47 670.47 670.47
Application Fee 75.00 75.00 75.00
Business Masters (e) (f)
Full Time
Tuition 13,882.40 25,706.64 23,820.00
Segregated Fees 829.99 829.99 829.99
Total 14,712.39 26,536.63 24,649.99
Part Time (Less than 8 Credits) (a) 1,735.30 3,213.33 2,977.50
Business Master's Degree Exam 2,340.00 2,340.00 2,340.00
Registration Fee (c)
Application Fee 75.00 75.00 75.00

a) This amount is only tuition. Per-credit segregated fees will be established in accordance with institutional policies.

b) Program specific additional tuition is not charged above 18 credits.

c) The Master's Degree Examination Registration Fee is not subject to late registration and the late payment fee.

d) The per-credit Ph.D. Continuous Registration Fee is charged to Ph.D. candidates at the dissertation stage.

e) Includes the full-time MBA, Masters of Accountancy, and the MS in Applied Securities Analysis.

f) UW-Madison Master of Accountancy Minnesota reciprocity students are charged the greater of the Minnesota Reciprocity Graduate rate or the
Wisconsin resident business masters rate.
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UW-Madison
2025-26 Tuition and Fee Schedule

Minnesota
Law School Resident Nonresident Reciprocity International
Law School
Tuition 18,263.04 26,820.00 25,728.00
Segregated Fees 829.99 829.99 829.99
Total 19,093.03 27,649.99 26,557.99
Part Time (Less than 12 Credits) (a) 1,521.92 2,235.00 2,144.00
Joint Law and Graduate School
Tuition 12,056.88 19,424.04
Segregated Fees 829.99 829.99
Total 12,886.87 20,254.03
Part Time (Less than 12 Credits) (a) 1,004.74 1,618.67
Joint Law School and Business Masters
Tuition 18,264.00 29,480.76
Segregated Fees 829.99 829.99
Total 19,093.99 30,310.75
Part Time (Less than 12 Credits) (a) 1,522.00 2,456.73
Application Fee 80.00 80.00 80.00
Medical School
First Four Years
Tuition 21,366.00 30,427.50
Segregated Fees 829.99 829.99
Total 22,195.99 31,257.49
Part Time (Less than 15 Credits) (a) 1,424.40 2,028.50
Joint Medical and Graduate School
Tuition 12,772.95 17,549.85
Segregated Fees 829.99 829.99
Total 13,602.94 18,379.84
Part Time (Less than 15 Credits) (a) 851.53 1,169.99
Application Fee 75.00 75.00
Medical School Health Professional
Tuition 7,242.56 15,472.88 10,640.00
Segregated Fees 829.99 829.99 829.99
Total 8,072.55 16,302.87 11,469.99
Part Time (Less than 8 Credits) (a) 905.32 1,934.11 1,330.00
Application Fee 75.00 75.00 75.00

(a) This amount is only tuition. Per-credit segregated fees will be established in accordance with institutional policies.



UW-Madison
2025-26 Tuition and Fee Schedule

Minnesota
Veterinary Medicine Resident Nonresident Reciprocity
First Four Years
Tuition 18,040.12 29,373.12
Segregated Fees 829.99 829.99
Total 18,870.11 30,203.11
Part Time (Less than 14 Credits) (a) 1,288.58 2,098.08
Joint Veterinary Medicine and Graduate School
Tuition 12,430.74 20,700.40
Segregated Fees 829.99 829.99
Total 13,260.73 21,530.39
Part Time (Less than 14 Credits) (a) 887.91 1,478.60
Application Fee 80.00 80.00
Pharmacy School
First Three Years
Tuition 14,435.28 23,973.48 16,942.56
Segregated Fees 829.99 829.99 829.99
Total 15,265.27 24,803.47 17,772.55
Part Time (Less than 12 Credits) (a) 1,202.94 1,997.79 1,411.88
Fourth Year
Tuition 14,435.28 23,973.48 16,942.56
Segregated Fees (b) 829.99 829.99 829.99
Total 15,265.27 24,803.47 17,772.55
Application Fee 0.00 0.00 0.00
Doctor of Nursing Practice
Tuition 10,865.28 17,929.20 10,865.28
Segregated Fees 829.99 829.99 829.99
Total 11,695.27 18,759.19 11,695.27
Part Time 1,358.16 2,241.15 1,358.16
Application Fee 75.00 75.00 75.00

(a) This amount is only tuition. Per-credit segregated fees will be established in accordance with institutional policies.
(b) Fourth-Year Pharmacy students have an additional charge for summer segregated fees.



UW-Milwaukee

2025-26 Tuition and Fee Schedule

Minnesota Midwest Tuition
Undergraduate Resident Nonresident Reciprocity Rate
Full Time (12 -18 Credits)
Tuition 4,605.48 10,905.24 (b) 6,738.00 6,908.28
Segregated Fees 852.50 852.50 852.50 852.50
Total 5,457.98 11,757.74 7,590.50 7,760.78
Part Time (Less than 12 Credits) (a) (c) 383.79 908.77 561.50 575.69
See below for additional per-credit tuition charges
Application Fee 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Graduate
Full Time
Tuition 5,550.96 12,266.48 10,640.00 8,326.48
Segregated Fees 852.50 852.50 852.50 852.50
Total 6,403.46 13,118.98 11,492.50 9,178.98
Part Time (Less than 8 Credits) (a) 693.87 1,533.31 1,330.00 1,040.81
See below for additional per-credit tuition charges
Dissertator Fee (d) 470.47 670.47 670.47 670.47
Application Fee 75.00 75.00 75.00 75.00
Business Masters
Full Time
Tuition 6,942.96 14,339.76 8,456.00 10,414.48
Segregated Fees 852.50 852.50 852.50 852.50
Total 7,795.46 15,192.26 9,308.50 11,266.98
Part Time (Less than 8 Credits) (a) 867.87 1,792.47 1,057.00 1,301.81
See below for additional per-credit tuition charges
Application Fee 75.00 75.00 75.00 75.00
Communication Science and Disorders
Full Time
Tuition 8,082.10 17,945.50 13,300.00 12,123.20
Segregated Fees 852.50 852.50 852.50 852.50
Total 8,934.60 18,798.00 14,152.50 12,975.70
Part Time (Less than 10 Credits) (a) 808.21 1,794.55 1,330.00 1,212.32
See below for additional per-credit tuition charges
Application Fee 75.00 75.00 75.00 75.00
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a) This amount is only tuition. Per-credit segregated fees will be established in accordance with institutional policies.
b) Includes a special library charge of $115 for full-time nonresidents ($9.50 per credit).
c) The undergraduate per-credit rate is also charged for each credit over 18.

d) The per-credit dissertator fee is charged to Ph.D. candidates at the dissertation stage.




UW-Milwaukee
2025-26 Tuition and Fee Schedule

Minnesota Midwest Tuition
Occupational Therapy Resident Nonresident Reciprocity Rate
Full Time
Tuition 8,082.10 17,945.50 13,300.00 12,123.20
Segregated Fees 852.50 852.50 852.50 852.50
Total 8,934.60 18,798.00 14,152.50 12,975.70
Part Time (Less than 10 Credits) (a) 808.21 1,794.55 1,330.00 1,212.32
See below for additional per-credit tuition charges
Application Fee 75.00 75.00 75.00 75.00
Direct Entry Master of Nursing
Full Time
Tuition 10,408.05 22,999.65 19,950.00 15,612.15
Segregated Fees 852.50 852.50 852.50 852.50
Total 11,260.55 23,852.15 20,802.50 16,464.65
Part Time (Less than 15 Credits) (a) 693.87 1,533.31 1,330.00 1,040.81
See below for additional per-credit tuition charges
Application Fee 75.00 75.00 75.00 75.00
Doctor of Nursing Practice
Full Time
Tuition 6,173.44 12,288.96 10,548.00 9,260.16
Segregated Fees 852.50 852.50 852.50 852.50
Total 7,025.94 13,141.46 11,400.50 10,112.66
Part Time (Less than 8 Credits) (a) 771.68 1,536.12 1,318.50 1,157.52
See below for additional per-credit tuition charges
Application Fee 75.00 75.00 75.00 75.00
Additional Program-Specific Per-Credit Tuition Charges (c) (d)
School of Business Admin 200-600 level courses 23.12 23.12
Biomedical Sciences flat fee for junior & senior major. 544.69 544.69
College of Engineering & Applied Sciences UG 63.54 63.54
College of Engineering & Applied Sciences GR 95.32 95.32
College of Nursing 300 and 400 level courses 34.34 34.34
School of the Arts UG except 8 100 level GER courses 23.75 23.75
School of Architecture - 5th year flat fee 817.04 817.04
School of Architecture 100 level 12.58 12.58
School of Architecture 200 to 800 level 46.84 46.84

(a) This amount is only tuition. Per-credit segregated fees will be established in accordance with institutional policies.
(b) The undergraduate per-credit rate is also charged for each credit over 18.
(c) The additional per-credit tuition charge is applied regardless of the credit plateau.

(d) Minnesota reciprocity students should not be charged the per-credit tuition in addition to reciprocity tuition if reciprocity tuition exceeds UW-
Milwaukee resident tuition. If resident tuition exceeds reciprocity tuition, the per-credit tuition should be charged in addition to reciprocity tuition.



UW-Milwaukee
2025-26 Tuition and Fee Schedule

Minnesota Midwest Tuition
Associate Resident Nonresident Reciprocity Rate

Full Time (12 -18 Credits)

Tuition 2,703.84 6,727.92 2,780.88 4,055.76

Segregated Fees 852.50 852.50 852.50 852.50

Total 3,556.34 7,580.42 3,633.38 4,908.26
Part Time (Less than 12 Credits) (a) (b) 225.32 560.66 231.74 337.98
Application Fee 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

(a) This amount is only tuition. Per-credit segregated fees will be established in accordance with institutional policies.
(b) The undergraduate per-credit rate is also charged for each credit over 18.

(d) Minnesota reciprocity students should not be charged the per-credit tuition in addition to reciprocity tuition if reciprocity tuition exceeds UW-
Milwaukee resident tuition. If resident tuition exceeds reciprocity tuition, the per-credit tuition should be charged in addition to reciprocity tuition.



UW-Eau Claire

2025-26 Tuition and Fee Schedule

Minnesota Midwest Tuition Return to
Undergraduate Resident Nonresident Reciprocity Rate Wisconsin
Full Time (12 -18 Credits)
Tuition 4,164.00 9,196.66 4,640.16 6,246.00 6,897.49
Segregated Fees 869.63 869.63 869.63 869.63 869.63
Textbook Rental 70.00 70.00 70.00 70.00 70.00
Total 5,103.63 10,136.30 5,579.79 7,185.63 7,837.12
Part Time (Less than 12 & above 18 credits) (a) 347.00 766.38 386.68 520.50 574.79
Application Fee 25.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 25.00
Material Science and Engineering
Full Time (12 -18 Credits)
Tuition 4,926.55 10,041.07 4,926.55 7,389.83 7,530.80
Segregated Fees 869.63 869.63 869.63 869.63 869.63
Textbook Rental 70.00 70.00 70.00 70.00 70.00
Total 5,866.18 10,980.69 5,866.18 8,329.46 8,470.43
Part Time (Less than 12 & above 18 credits) (a) 410.55 836.76 410.55 615.81 627.56
Application Fee 25.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 25.00
Biomedical Engineering
Full Time (12 -18 Credits) for Juniors and Seniors (b)
Tuition 4,926.55 10,041.07 4,926.55 7,389.83 7,530.80
Segregated Fees 869.63 869.63 869.63 869.63 869.63
Textbook Rental 70.00 70.00 70.00 70.00 70.00
Total 5,866.18 10,980.69 5,866.18 8,329.47 8,470.44
Part Time (Less than 12 & above 18 credits) (a) 410.55 836.76 410.55 615.81 627.56
Application Fee 25.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 25.00
Nursing
Full Time (12 -18 Credits) for Juniors and Seniors (b)
Tuition 4,681.44 9,714.11 4,989.36 7,022.16 7,285.57
Segregated Fees 869.63 869.63 869.63 869.63 869.63
Textbook Rental 70.00 70.00 70.00 70.00 70.00
Total 5,621.06 10,653.74 5,928.99 7,961.79 8,225.20
Part Time (Less than 12 & above 18 credits) (a) 390.12 809.51 415.78 585.18 607.13
Application Fee 25.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 25.00

(a) This amount is only tuition. Per-credit segregated fees and textbook rental will be established in accordance with institutional policies.

(b) Freshman and sophomore students in the program pay the undergraduate rate.




UW-Eau Claire
2025-26 Tuition and Fee Schedule

Minnesota Midwest Tuition
Graduate Resident Nonresident Reciprocity Rate
Full Time
Tuition 4,700.64 10,680.12 6,608.61 7,050.96
Segregated Fees 869.63 869.63 869.63 869.63
Total 5,570.27 11,549.75 7,478.24 7,920.59
Part Time (Less than 9 Credits) (a) 522.29 1,186.68 734.29 783.44
Application Fee 56.00 56.00 56.00 56.00
Business Masters
Full Time
Tuition 5,002.42 10,981.88 8,399.43 7,503.64
Segregated Fees 869.63 869.63 869.63 869.63
Total 5,872.05 11,851.51 9,269.06 8,373.27
Part Time (Less than 9 Credits) (a) 555.83 1,220.21 933.27 833.74
Application Fee 56.00 56.00 56.00 56.00
UW-Eau Claire - Barron County
Full Time (12 -18 Credits)
Tuition 2,703.92 6,711.16 2,780.88 4,056.00
Segregated Fees 250.00 250.00 250.00 250.00
Textbook Rental 70.00 70.00 70.00 70.00
Total 3,023.92 7,031.16 3,100.88 4,376.00
Part Time (Less than 12 & above 18 credits) (a) 225.33 559.26 231.74 338.00
Application Fee 25.00 25.00 25.00 25.00

(a) This amount is only tuition. Per-credit segregated fees and textbook rental will be established in accordance with institutional policies.



UW-Green Bay

2025-26 Tuition and Fee Schedule
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Minnesota Midwest Tuition Return to
Undergraduate Resident Nonresident Reciprocity Rate Wisconsin
Full Time (12 -18 Credits)
Tuition 3,704.90 7,998.75 4,640.16 5,557.34 5,999.07
Segregated Fees 787.56 787.56 787.56 787.56 787.56
Total 4,492.46 8,786.31 5,427.72 6,344.90 6,786.63
Part Time (Less than 12 & above 18 credits) (a) 308.74 666.56 386.68 463.11 499.92
Application Fee 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Engineering
Full Time (12 -18 Credits)
Tuition 4,460.20 8,754.05 4,640.16 6,312.64 6,754.36
Segregated Fees 787.56 787.56 787.56 787.56 787.56
Total 5,247.76 9,541.61 5,427.72 7,100.20 7,541.92
Part Time (Less than 12 Credits) (a) (b) 371.68 729.50 386.68 526.05 562.86
Application Fee 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Computer Science
Full Time (12 -18 Credits)
Tuition 4,082.56 8,376.41 4,640.16 5,935.00 6,376.73
Segregated Fees 787.56 787.56 787.56 787.56 787.56
Total 4,870.12 9,163.97 5,427.72 6,722.56 7,164.29
Part Time (Less than 12 Credits) (a) (b) 340.21 698.03 386.68 494.58 531.39
Application Fee 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Nursing
Full Time (12 -18 Credits)
Tuition 3,860.28 8,154.13 4,989.36 5,712.72 6,154.45
Segregated Fees 787.56 787.56 787.56 787.56 787.56
Total 4,647.84 8,941.69 5,776.92 6,500.28 6,942.01
Part Time (Less than 12 Credits) (a) (b) 321.69 679.51 415.78 476.06 512.87
Application Fee 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Graduate
Full Time
Tuition 4,508.10 9,500.56 6,608.61 6,762.15
Segregated Fees 787.56 787.56 787.56 787.56
Total 5,295.66 10,288.12 7,396.17 7,549.71
Part Time (Less than 9 Credits) (a) 500.90 1,055.62 734.29 751.35
Application Fee 56.00 56.00 56.00 56.00

(a) This amount is only tuition. Per-credit segregated fees will be established in accordance with institutional policies.

(b) The undergraduate per-credit rate is also charged for each credit over 18.
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UW-Green Bay
2025-26 Tuition and Fee Schedule

Graduate Nutrition & Integrated Health - Registered Minnesota Midwest Tuition Return to
Dietician Nutritionist Track Courses Resident Nonresident Reciprocity Rate Wisconsin
Full Time
Tuition 5,258.10 10,250.56 6,608.61 7,512.15
Segregated Fees 787.56 787.56 787.56 787.56
Total 6,045.66 11,038.12 7,396.17 8,299.71
Part Time (Less than 9 Credits) (a) 584.23 1,138.95 734.29 834.68
Application Fee 56.00 56.00 56.00 56.00

UW-Green Bay, Manitowoc Campus (c)

Full Time (12 -18 Credits)

Tuition 3,457.92 7,497.49 3,457.92 5,109.84 5,777.21
Segregated Fees 212.22 212.22 212.22 212.22 212.22
Total 3,670.14 7,709.71 3,670.14 5,322.06 5,989.43
Part Time (Less than 12 & above 18 credits) (a)(b) 288.16 624.79 288.16 425.82 481.43
Application Fee 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

UW-Green Bay, Marinette Campus (c)

Full Time (12 -18 Credits)

Tuition 3,457.92 7,497.49 3,457.92 5,109.84 5,777.21
Segregated Fees 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total 3,457.92 7,497.49 3,457.92 5,109.84 5,777.21
Part Time (Less than 12 & above 18 credits) (a)(b) 288.16 624.79 288.16 425.82 481.43
Application Fee 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

UW-Green Bay, Sheboygan Campus (c)

Full Time (12 -18 Credits)

Tuition 3,457.92 7,497.49 3,457.92 5,109.84 5,777.21
Segregated Fees 212.22 212.22 212.22 212.22 212.22
Total 3,670.14 7,709.71 3,670.14 5,322.06 5,989.43
Part Time (Less than 12 & above 18 credits) (a)(b) 288.16 624.79 288.16 425.82 481.43
Application Fee 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

(a) This amount is only tuition. Per-credit segregated fees will be established in accordance with institutional policies.

(b) The undergraduate per-credit rate is also charged for each credit over 18.

(c) If the course level of the class Branch Student enrolls in is 300+, then the branch student pays UW Green Bay Main campus student undergrad rates. If
the class the Branch student is enrolled in has location of class held face-to-face at the Main UW Green Bay campus, then the branch student pays UW
Green Bay Main campus student undergrad rates. If the Branch student is a 4 year degree seeking at a Branch campus location, the student pays the UW
Green Bay Main undergrad rate.



UW-La Crosse

2025-26 Tuition and Fee Schedule
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Minnesota Midwest Tuition Return to
Undergraduate Resident Nonresident Reciprocity Rate Wisconsin
Full Time
Tuition 4,374.96 9,334.44 4,640.16 6,562.44 7,000.82
Segregated Fees 804.87 804.87 804.87 804.87 804.87
Textbook Rental 86.96 86.96 86.96 86.96 86.96
Total 5,266.79 10,226.27 5,531.99 7,454.27 7,892.65
Part Time (Less than 12 Credits) (a) 364.58 777.87 386.68 546.87 583.40
Application Fee 25.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 25.00
Computer and Physics Engineering
Full Time (12 -18 Credits) for Juniors and Seniors (c)
Tuition 5,143.05 10,102.53 5,143.05 7,330.53 7,768.91
Segregated Fees 804.87 804.87 804.87 804.87 804.87
Textbook Rental 86.96 86.96 86.96 86.96 86.96
Total 6,034.88 10,994.36 6,034.88 8,222.36 8,660.74
Part Time (Less than 12 Credits) (a) 428.59 841.88 428.59 610.88 647.41
Rate Above 18 Credits (b) 364.58 777.87 428.59 546.87 583.40
Application Fee 25.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 25.00
Additional Program-Specific Per-Credit Tuition Charges (d)
Business 14.71 14.71 14.71 14.71
Graduate
Full Time
Tuition 4,866.37 10,482.03 6,608.61
Segregated Fees 804.87 804.87 804.87
Total 5,671.24 11,286.90 7,413.48
Part Time (Less than 9 Credits) (a) 540.71 1,164.67 734.29
Application Fee 56.00 56.00 56.00

(
(
(
(

a) This amount is only tuition. Per-credit segregated fees and textbook rental will be established in accordance with institutional policies.
b) Program specific additional tuition is not charged above 18 credits.
c) Freshman and sophomore students in the program pay the undergraduate rate.

d) The additional per-credit tuition charge is applied regardless of the credit plateau.




UW-La Crosse
2025-26 Tuition and Fee Schedule

Minnesota
Occupational Therapy Resident Nonresident Reciprocity
Full Time
Tuition 5,879.29 12,683.43 6,608.61
Segregated Fees 804.87 804.87 804.87
Total 6,684.16 13,488.30 7,413.48
Part Time (Less than 9 Credits) (a) 653.25 1,409.27 734.29
Application Fee 56.00 56.00 56.00
Physician Assistant
Full Time
Tuition 5,879.29 12,683.43 6,608.61
Segregated Fees 804.87 804.87 804.87
Total 6,684.16 13,488.30 7,413.48
Part Time (Less than 9 Credits) (a) 653.25 1,409.27 734.29
Application Fee 56.00 56.00 56.00
Doctor of Physical Therapy
Full Time
Tuition 6,593.94 14,420.10 6,593.94
Segregated Fees 804.87 804.87 804.87
Total 7,398.81 15,224.97 7,398.81
Part Time (Less than 8 Credits) (a) 824.24 1,802.51 824.24
Application Fee 56.00 56.00 56.00

(a) This amount is only tuition. Per-credit segregated fees and textbook rental will be established in accordance with institutional policies.
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UW-Oshkosh
2025-26 Tuition and Fee Schedule
Minnesota Midwest Tuition Return to
Undergraduate Resident Nonresident Reciprocity Rate Wisconsin
Full Time (12 -18 Credits)
Tuition 3,706.92 7,861.68 4,640.16 5,560.44 5,896.32
Segregated Fees 789.52 789.52 789.52 789.52 789.52
Total 4,496.44 8,651.20 5,429.68 6,349.96 6,685.84
Part Time (Less than 12 & above 18 credits) (a) 308.91 655.14 386.68 463.37 491.36
Application Fee 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Engineering Technology
Full Time (12 -18 Credits)
Tuition 4,469.52 8,624.16 4,640.16 6,704.16 6,468.24
Segregated Fees 789.52 789.52 789.52 789.52 789.52
Total 5,259.04 9,413.68 5,429.68 7,493.68 7,257.76
Part Time (Less than 12 & above 18 credits) (a) 372.46 718.68 386.68 558.68 539.02
Application Fee 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Nursing
Full Time (12 -18 Credits)
Tuition 3,903.12 8,057.76 4,989.36 5,854.68 6,043.32
Segregated Fees 789.52 789.52 789.52 789.52 789.52
Total 4,692.64 8,847.28 5,778.88 6,644.20 6,832.84
Part Time (Less than 12 & above 18 credits) (a) 325.26 671.48 415.78 487.89 503.61
Application Fee 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Graduate
Full Time
Tuition 4,504.68 9,693.62 6,608.61 6,757.11
Segregated Fees 789.52 789.52 789.52 789.52
Total 5,294.20 10,483.14 7,398.13 7,546.63
Part Time (Less than 9 Credits) (a) 500.52 1,077.07 734.29 750.79
Application Fee 56.00 56.00 56.00 56.00
Business Masters
Full Time
Tuition 4,824.99 10,013.93 8,399.43 7,077.42
Segregated Fees 789.52 789.52 789.52 789.52
Total 5,614.51 10,803.45 9,188.95 7,866.94
Part Time (Less than 9 Credits) (a) 536.11 1,112.66 933.27 786.38
Application Fee 56.00 56.00 56.00 56.00

(a) This amount is only tuition. Per-credit segregated fees will be established in accordance with institutional policies and applied to credits 1-12 of undergraduate
coursework and credits 1-9 of graduate coursework.
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UW-Oshkosh
2025-26 Tuition and Fee Schedule

Minnesota Midwest Tuition Return to

Fond du Lac/Fox Cities Teach Out Resident Nonresident Reciprocity Rate Wisconsin
Full Time (12 -18 Credits)

Tuition 2,575.20 6,820.56 2,780.88 3,862.80 5,115.48

Segregated Fees 185.02 185.02 185.02 185.02 185.02

Total 2,760.22 7,005.58 2,965.90 4,047.82 5,300.50

Part Time (Less than 12 Credits) (a) (b) 214.60 568.38 231.74 321.90 426.29

Application Fee 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

(a) This amount is only tuition. Per-credit segregated fees will be established in accordance with institutional policies and applied to credits 1-12 of undergraduate

coursework and credits 1-9 of graduate coursework.
(b) The undergraduate per-credit rate is also charged for each credit over 18.



UW-Parkside

2025-26 Tuition and Fee Schedule
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Minnesota Midwest Tuition Return to
Undergraduate Resident Nonresident Reciprocity Rate Wisconsin
Full Time (12 -18 Credits)
Tuition 3,663.48 8,472.00 4,640.16 5,495.22 6,354.00
Segregated Fees 665.59 665.59 665.59 665.59 665.59
Total 4,329.07 9,137.59 5,305.75 6,160.81 7,019.59
Part Time (Less than 12 & above 18 credits) (a) 305.29 706.00 386.68 457.94 529.50
Application Fee 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Undergraduate Theater Arts - Music & Theater
Full Time (12 -18 Credits)
Tuition 3,789.48 8,598.00 4,640.16 5,684.22 6,448.56
Segregated Fees 665.59 665.59 665.59 665.59 665.59
Total 4,455.07 9,263.59 5,305.75 6,349.81 7,114.15
Part Time (Less than 12 & above 18 credits) (a) 315.79 716.50 386.68 473.69 537.38
Application Fee 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Graduate
Full Time
Tuition 4,668.30 10,247.49 6,608.61 7,002.45
Segregated Fees 665.59 665.59 665.59 665.59
Total 5,333.89 10,913.08 7,274.20 7,668.04
Part Time (Less than 12 & above 18 credits) (a) 518.70 1,138.61 734.29 778.05
Application Fee 56.00 56.00 56.00 56.00
Business Masters
Full Time
Tuition 4,858.83 10,438.02 8,399.43 7,288.29
Segregated Fees 665.59 665.59 665.59 665.59
Total 5,524.42 11,103.61 9,065.02 7,953.88
Part Time (Less than 12 & above 18 credits) (a) 539.87 1,159.78 933.27 809.81
Application Fee 56.00 56.00 56.00 56.00

(a) This amount is only tuition. Per-credit segregated fees will be established in accordance with institutional policies.

(b) The undergraduate per-credit rate is also charged for each credit over 18.

(c) Summer plateau differs from the 12-18 credit plateau, see institutional policy.
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UW-Platteville
2025-26 Tuition and Fee Schedule

Tuition
Minnesota Advantage
Undergraduate Resident Nonresident Reciprocity International Program
Full Time (12 -18 Credits)
Tuition 3,740.88 8,444.52 4,640.16 8,944.56 6,316.67
Segregated Fees 665.00 665.00 665.00 665.00 665.00
Textbook Rental 109.50 109.50 109.50 109.50 109.50
Total 4,515.38 9,219.02 5,414.66 9,719.06 7,091.17
Part Time (Less than 12 & above 18 credits) (a) 311.74 703.71 386.68 745.38 526.39
Application Fee 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Agriculture
Full Time
Tuition 4,003.44 8,706.96 4,640.16 9,207.00 6,579.17
Segregated Fees 665.00 665.00 665.00 665.00 665.00
Textbook Rental 109.50 109.50 109.50 109.50 109.50
Total 4,777.94 9,481.46 5,414.66 9,981.50 7,353.67
Part Time (Less than 12 & above 18 credits) (a) 333.62 725.58 386.68 767.25 548.25
Application Fee 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Computer Science
Full Time
Tuition 4,503.48 9,207.12 4,640.16 9,707.04 7,079.28
Segregated Fees 665.00 665.00 665.00 665.00 665.00
Textbook Rental 109.50 109.50 109.50 109.50 109.50
Total 5,277.98 9,981.62 5,414.66 10,481.54 7,853.78
Part Time (Less than 12 & above 18 credits) (a) 375.29 767.26 386.68 808.92 589.94
Application Fee 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Construction Management
Full Time
Tuition 4,122.24 8,825.76 4,640.16 9,325.80 6,697.92
Segregated Fees 665.00 665.00 665.00 665.00 665.00
Textbook Rental 109.50 109.50 109.50 109.50 109.50
Total 4,896.74 9,600.26 5,414.66 10,100.30 7,472.42
Part Time (Less than 12 & above 18 credits) (a) 343.52 735.48 386.68 777.15 558.16
Application Fee 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Cybersecurity
Full Time
Tuition 4,503.48 9,207.12 4,640.16 9,707.04 7,079.28
Segregated Fees 665.00 665.00 665.00 665.00 665.00
Textbook Rental 109.50 109.50 109.50 109.50 109.50
Total 5,277.98 9,981.62 5,414.66 10,481.54 7,853.78
Part Time (Less than 12 & above 18 credits) (a) 375.29 767.26 386.68 808.92 589.94
Application Fee 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

(a) This amount is only tuition. Per-credit segregated fees & textbook rental will be established in accordance with institutional policies.
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UW-Platteville
2025-26 Tuition and Fee Schedule

Tuition
Minnesota Advantage
Engineering Resident Nonresident Reciprocity International Program
Full Time
Tuition 4,503.48 9,207.12 4,640.16 9,707.04 7,079.28
Segregated Fees 665.00 665.00 665.00 665.00 665.00
Textbook Rental 109.50 109.50 109.50 109.50 109.50
Total 5,277.98 9,981.62 5,414.66 10,481.54 7,853.78
Part Time (Less than 12 & above 18 credits) (a) 375.29 767.26 386.68 808.92 589.94
Application Fee 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Industrial Studies/Applied Engineering Technology Management
Full Time
Tuition 4,503.48 9,207.12 4,640.16 9,707.04 7,079.28
Segregated Fees 665.00 665.00 665.00 665.00 665.00
Textbook Rental 109.50 109.50 109.50 109.50 109.50
Total 5,277.98 9,981.62 5,414.66 10,481.54 7,853.78
Part Time (Less than 12 & above 18 credits) (a) 375.29 767.26 386.68 808.92 589.94
Application Fee 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Graduate
Full Time
Tuition 4,479.03 9,638.19 6,608.61
Segregated Fees 665.00 665.00 665.00
Textbook Rental 109.50 109.50 109.50
Total 5,253.53 10,412.69 7,383.11
Part Time (Less than 9 Credits) (a) 497.67 1,070.91 734.29
Application Fee 56.00 56.00 56.00

UW-Platteville Baraboo Sauk County

Full Time (12 -18 Credits)
Tuition 2,735.76 7,027.92 2,780.88
Segregated Fees 273.60 273.60 273.60
Textbook Rental 109.50 109.50 109.50
Total 3,118.86 7,411.02 3,163.98

Part Time (Less than 12 Credits) (a) (b) 227.98 585.66 231.74

Application Fee 0.00 0.00 0.00

UW-Platteville Richland Transitioning Students (c)
Full Time (12 -18 Credits)
Tuition 2,375.16 6,440.93 2,780.88
Segregated Fees Opt-in Opt-in Opt-in
Textbook Rental 109.50 109.50 109.50
Total 2,484.66 6,550.43 2,890.38
Part Time (Less than 12 Credits) (a) (b) 197.93 536.74 231.74

(a) This amount is only tuition. Per-credit segregated fees and textbook rental will be established in accordance w/ institutional policies.
(b) The undergraduate per-credit rate is also charged for each credit over 18.
(c) Richland rates are for students that formerly attended this campus and are for up to 40 credits.



UW-River Falls

2025-26 Tuition and Fee Schedule
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Minnesota Midwest Tuition Return to
Undergraduate Resident Nonresident Reciprocity Rate Wisconsin
Full Time (12 -18 Credits)
Tuition 3,765.00 8,207.52 4,640.16 5,647.56 6,155.64
Segregated Fees 859.57 859.57 859.57 859.57 859.57
Textbook Rental 93.50 93.50 93.50 93.50 93.50
Total 4,718.07 9,160.59 5,593.23 6,600.63 7,108.71
Part Time (Less than 12 & above 18 credits) (a) 313.75 683.96 386.68 470.63 512.97
Application Fee 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Biomedical and Health Science
Full Time (12 -18 Credits) for Juniors and Seniors (b)
Tuition 3,961.08 8,403.60 4,640.16 5,843.64 6,351.72
Segregated Fees 859.57 859.57 859.57 859.57 859.57
Textbook Rental 93.50 93.50 93.50 93.50 93.50
Total 4,914.15 9,356.67 5,593.23 6,796.71 7,304.79
Part Time (Less than 12 & above 18 credits) (a) 330.09 700.30 386.68 486.97 529.31
Application Fee 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
College of Agricultural, Food, and Environmental Sciences
Tuition 4,027.48 8,470.00 4,640.16 5,910.04 6,418.12
Segregated Fees 859.57 859.57 859.57 859.57 859.57
Textbook Rental 93.50 93.50 93.50 93.50 93.50
Total 4,980.55 9,423.07 5,593.23 6,863.11 7,371.19
Part Time (8 credits or less) (a)(c) 346.56 716.77 386.68 503.44 545.78
Part Time (More than 8 credits) (a)(c) 313.75 683.96 386.68 470.63 512.97
Application Fee 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Graduate
Full Time
Tuition 4,569.48 9,796.59 6,608.61
Segregated Fees 859.57 859.57 859.57
Total 5,429.05 10,656.16 7,468.18
Part Time (Less than 9 Credits) (a) 507.72 1,088.51 734.29
Application Fee 56.00 56.00 56.00

(a) This amount is only tuition. Per-credit segregated fees will be established in accordance with institutional policies.
(b) Freshman and sophomore students in the program pay the undergraduate rate.
(c) College of Agricultural, Food, and Environmental Sciences program specific additional tuition is capped at 8 credits.
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UW-Stevens Point
2025-26 Tuition and Fee Schedule

Minnesota Midwest Student Return to
Undergraduate Resident Nonresident Reciprocity Exchange Wisconsin
Full Time (12 -18 Credits)
Tuition 3,873.60 8,383.68 4,640.16 5,810.40 6,287.76
Segregated Fees 864.96 864.96 864.96 864.96 864.96
Textbook Rental (a) 96.00 96.00 96.00 96.00 96.00
Total 4,834.56 9,344.64 5,601.12 6,771.36 7,248.72
Part Time (Less than 12 & above 18 credits) (b) 322.80 698.64 386.68 484.20 523.98
Application Fee 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Graduate
Full Time
Tuition 4,569.48 9,582.21 6,608.61 6,854.13
Segregated Fees 864.96 864.96 864.96 864.96
Total 5,434.44 10,447.17 7,473.57 7,719.09
Part Time (Less than 9 Credits) (b) 507.72 1,064.69 734.29 761.57
Application Fee 56.00 56.00 56.00 56.00
Speech Language Pathology
Full Time
Tuition 5,160.51 10,821.96 6,608.61 7,740.81
Segregated Fees 864.96 864.96 864.96 864.96
Total 6,025.47 11,686.92 7,473.57 8,605.77
Part Time (Less than 9 Credits) (b) 573.39 1,202.44 734.29 860.09
Application Fee 56.00 56.00 56.00 56.00
Collaborative Audiology (c)
Full Time
Tuition 5,363.76 12,027.20 10,640.00
Segregated Fees 864.96 864.96 864.96
Total 6,228.72 12,892.16 11,504.96
Part Time (Less than 8 Credits) (b) 670.47 1,503.40 1,330.00
Application Fee 56.00 56.00 56.00
Additional Program-Specific Per-Credit Tuition Charges (d)
Paper Science and Chemical Engineering (e) 81.70 81.70 81.70 81.70
School of Health Sciences and Wellness (f) 32.68 32.68 32.68 32.68

(a) The textbook rental fee applies to undergraduate students and to graduate students enrolled in a dual graduate/undergraduate course.

(b) This amount is only tuition. Per-credit segregated fees will be established in accordance with institutional policies.

(c) The Collaborative Audiology graduate program with UW-Madison charges UW-Madison graduate tuition and segregated fees of the campus where
enrolled.

(d) The additional per-credit tuition charge is applied regardless of the credit plateau.

(e) Applies to 200, 300, and 400 level courses offered by Paper Science and Chemical Engineering.

(f) Applies to students enrolled in GPR-funded health-prefixed courses (CLS, CSD, HD, FCS, FN, and HSW) at the 200, 300, and 400 level.



UW-Stevens Point

2025-26 Tuition and Fee Schedule
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Minnesota Midwest Student Return to

UW-Stevens Point at Marshfield Resident Nonresident Reciprocity Exchange Wisconsin
Full Time (12 -18 Credits)

Tuition 2,703.96 6,628.92 2,780.88 4,056.00 4,971.72

Segregated Fees 203.28 203.28 203.28 203.28 203.28

Textbook Rental (a) 96.00 96.00 96.00 96.00 96.00

Total 2,907.24 6,832.20 2,984.16 4,259.28 5,175.00

Part Time (Less than 12 Credits) (b) (c) 225.33 552.41 231.74 338.00 414.31

Application Fee 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

UW-Stevens Point at Wausau

Full Time (12 -18 Credits)

Tuition 2,703.96 6,628.92 2,780.88 4,056.00 4,971.72

Segregated Fees 223.56 223.56 223.56 223.56 223.56

Textbook Rental (a) 96.00 96.00 96.00 96.00 96.00

Total 2,927.52 6,852.48 3,004.44 4,279.56 5,195.28

Part Time (Less than 12 Credits) (b) (c) 225.33 552.41 231.74 338.00 414.31

Application Fee 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

(a) The textbook rental fee applies to undergraduate students and to graduate students enrolled in a dual graduate/undergraduate course.

(b) This amount is only tuition. Per-credit segregated fees will be established in accordance with institutional policies.

(c) The undergraduate per-credit rate is also charged for each credit over 18.
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UW-Stout
2025-26 Tuition and Fee Schedule

Minnesota Midwest Tuition Return to
Undergraduate (a)(b) Resident Nonresident Reciprocity Rate Wisconsin
Per Credit
Tuition 270.03 569.76 322.23 405.04 427.33
E-Stout Fee (e) 30.00 30.00 30.00 30.00 30.00
Segregated Fees (c) 58.61 58.61 58.61 58.61 58.61
Textbook Rental (c) 14.55 14.55 14.55 14.55 14.55
Total 373.19 672.92 425.39 508.20 530.49
Application Fee 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Engineering (a)(b)(d)
Tuition 325.29 625.02 325.29 460.30 482.59
E-Stout Fee (e) 30.00 30.00 30.00 30.00 30.00
Segregated Fees (c) 58.61 58.61 58.61 58.61 58.61
Textbook Rental (c) 14.55 14.55 14.55 14.55 14.55
Total 428.45 728.18 428.45 563.46 585.75
Application Fee 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
School of Art and Design - BFA (a)(b)(d)
Tuition 292.13 591.86 322.23 427.14 449.43
E-Stout Fee (e) 30.00 30.00 30.00 30.00 30.00
Segregated Fees (c) 58.61 58.61 58.61 58.61 58.61
Textbook Rental (c) 14.55 14.55 14.55 14.55 14.55
Total 395.29 695.02 425.39 530.30 552.59
Application Fee 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Video Production (a)(b)(d)
Tuition 291.03 590.76 322.23 426.04 448.33
E-Stout Fee (e) 30.00 30.00 30.00 30.00 30.00
Segregated Fees (c) 58.61 58.61 58.61 58.61 58.61
Textbook Rental (c) 14.55 14.55 14.55 14.55 14.55
Total 394.19 693.92 425.39 529.20 551.49
Application Fee 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Graduate (a)(b)
Per Credit
Tuition 470.79 999.40 579.70 706.18
Segregated Fees (c) 79.93 79.93 79.93 79.93
Textbook Rental (c) 19.84 19.84 19.84 19.84
Total 570.56 1,099.17 679.47 805.95
Application Fee 56.00 56.00 56.00 56.00

a) UW-Stout charges a per-credit tuition rate.

b) The per-credit charge is set by the institution with review by the Vice President for Business and Finance.
c) Per-credit segregated fees will be established in accordance with institutional policies.

d) Board of Regents approved additional program specific tuition which is included in the rate.

(
(
(
(

(e) The eStout fee is charged per credit. This is a mandatory fee and not considered part of regular tuition. It applies to all laptop-eligible undergraduates.



UW-Superior
2025-26 Tuition and Fee Schedule

Minnesota Midwest Tuition
Undergraduate Resident Nonresident Reciprocity Rate
Full Time (12 -18 Credits)
Tuition 3,717.84 7,872.48 4,640.16 5,576.76
Segregated Fees 918.25 918.25 918.25 918.25
Total 4,636.09 8,790.73 5,558.41 6,495.01
Part Time (Less than 12 & above 18 credits) (a) 309.82 656.04 386.68 464.73
Application Fee 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Business and Transportation and Logistics
Full Time (12 -18 Credits)
Tuition 3,906.84 8,061.48 4,640.16 5,765.76
Segregated Fees 918.25 918.25 918.25 918.25
Total 4,825.09 8,979.73 5,558.41 6,684.01
Part Time (Less than 12 & above 18 credits) (a) 325.57 671.79 386.68 480.48
Application Fee 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Graduate
Full Time
Tuition 4,161.69 8,955.36 6,608.61 6,242.58
Segregated Fees 918.25 918.25 918.25 918.25
Total 5,079.94 9,873.61 7,526.86 7,160.83
Part Time (Less than 9 Credits) (a) 462.41 995.04 734.29 693.62
Application Fee 56.00 56.00 56.00 56.00
Additional Program-Specific Per-Credit Charges (b)
Natural Sciences Department (c) 13.07 13.07 13.07

(a) This amount is only tuition. Per-credit segregated fees will be established in accordance with institutional policies.
(b) Additional per-credit charge is applied regardless of the credit plateau.
(c) Applies to all courses in the UW-Superior Department of Natural Sciences.



UW-Whitewater

2025-26 Tuition and Fee Schedule
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Minnesota Midwest Tuition Return to
Undergraduate Resident Nonresident Reciprocity Rate Wisconsin
Full Time (12 -18 Credits)
Tuition 3,737.28 8,787.60 4,640.16 5,605.92 6,590.76
Segregated Fees 671.78 671.78 671.78 671.78 671.78
Textbook Rental 114.23 114.23 114.23 114.23 114.23
Total 4,523.29 9,573.61 5,426.17 6,391.93 7,376.77
Part Time (Less than 12 & above 18 credits) (a) 311.44 732.30 386.68 467.16 549.23
Application Fee 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Graduate
Full Time
Tuition 4,859.55 10,389.60 6,608.61
Segregated Fees 671.78 671.78 671.78
Total 5,531.33 11,061.38 7,280.39
Part Time (Less than 9 Credits) (a) 539.95 1,154.40 734.29
Application Fee 56.00 56.00 56.00
Business Masters
Full Time
Tuition 5,212.17 10,758.15 8,399.43
Segregated Fees 671.78 671.78 671.78
Total 5,883.95 11,429.93 9,071.21
Part Time (Less than 9 Credits) (a) 579.13 1,195.35 933.27
Application Fee 56.00 56.00 56.00
Master of Computer Science
Full Time
Tuition 5,694.03 11,131.74 6,608.61
Segregated Fees 671.78 671.78 671.78
Total 6,365.81 11,803.52 7,280.39
Part Time (Less than 9 Credits) (a) 632.67 1,236.86 734.29
Application Fee 56.00 56.00 56.00

(a) This amount is only tuition. Per-credit segregated fees and textbook rental will be established in accordance with institutional policies.
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UW-Whitewater
2025-26 Tuition and Fee Schedule

Minnesota Midwest Tuition Return to
Rock County Associate Resident Nonresident Reciprocity Rate Wisconsin
Full Time (12 -18 Credits)
Tuition 2,723.52 6,889.44 2,780.88 4,085.28 5,167.08
Segregated Fees 229.66 229.66 229.66 229.66 229.66
Textbook 88.42 88.42 88.42 88.42 88.42
Total 3,041.60 7,207.52 3,098.96 4,403.36 5,485.16
Part Time (Less than 12 Credits) (a) (b) 226.96 574.12 231.74 340.44 430.59
Application Fee 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Rock County Bachelor (c)
Per Credit
Tuition 300.91 648.07 386.68 451.36
Segregated Fees 19.14 19.14 19.14 19.14
Textbook 7.37 7.37 7.37 7.37
Total 327.42 674.58 413.19 477.87
Application Fee 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

(a) This amount is only tuition. Per-credit segregated fees will be established in accordance with institutional policies.

(b) The undergraduate per-credit rate is also charged for each credit over 18.

(c) The Rock County Bachelor is a degree completion program that charges a per-credit rate. The total tuition charge is not to exceed the UW-Whitewater
plateau rate. For resident students, this is $3737.28 per semester.
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Tuition Policies
2025-26 Tuition and Fee Schedule

Guest Students - Audit Policy

See UW System Policy 805 A.14 Audit Policy and Regent Policy Document 4-10 Class Audit Policy for rates.

(1) Wisconsin Act 154 allows a Wisconsin resident who is 60 years of age or older to audit a course without paying an auditor's fee if space is available
in the course and the instructor approves.
(2) Normal per credit academic fees are waived for Wisconsin Residents age 60 or older as of the first day of class.

Excess Credits (UW-Madison only)

All resident undergraduate students who have accumulated 165 credits (or 30 credits more than required by their degree program, whichever is
more) will be charged a tuition surcharge. For each additional credit taken, this surcharge will be double the resident undergraduate part-time, per-
credit rate at the institution.

Students Returning from Military Service

If a student is called to active military duty while enrolled at a UW System institution and the student is unable to complete his/her coursework for
that semester, the student will be assessed the same tuition upon his/her return to school as was charged during the last term he/she attended. This
applies only to the first semester the student enrolls after returning from active duty. To be eligible the student must enroll within two years of
returning from active military duty.

Early College Credit Program

The 2017 Wisconsin Act 59 eliminated the Course Options and Youth Options programs. The Youth Options statute (118.55) was renamed the Early
College Credit Program. The statute allows Wisconsin public and private high school students to take one or more courses at an institution of higher
education for high school and/or college credit. For an institution within the UW System or a tribally controlled college (other than UW college
campus), the cost is one-third of the amount that would be charged for each credit assigned to the course to an individual who is a Wisconsin resident
and who is enrolled as an undergraduate student.




	Tuition Schedule

